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Important information and disclaimer 
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This presentation has been produced by BW LPG Limited (“BW LPG”) exclusively for information purposes. This presentation may not be reproduced or redistributed, in whole or in part, to any other 
person. 
Matters discussed in this presentation and any materials distributed in connection with this presentation may constitute or include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are 
statements that are not historical facts and may be identified by words such as “anticipates”, “believes”, “continues”, “estimates”, “expects”, “intends”, “may”, “should”, “will” and similar expressions. 
These forward-looking statements reflect BW LPG’s reasonable beliefs, intentions and current expectations concerning, among other things, BW LPG’s results of operations, financial condition, 
liquidity, prospects, growth and strategies. Forward-looking statements include statements regarding: objectives, goals, strategies, outlook and growth prospects; future plans, events or performance 
and potential for future growth; liquidity, capital resources and capital expenditures; economic outlook and industry trends; developments of BW LPG’s markets; the impact of regulatory initiatives; and 
the strength of BW LPG’s competitors. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future. 
The forward-looking statements in this presentation are based upon various assumptions, many of which are based, in turn, upon further assumptions, including without limitation, management’s 
examination of historical operating trends, data contained in BW LPG’s records and other data available from third parties. Although BW LPG believes that these assumptions were reasonable when 
made, these assumptions are inherently subject to significant known and unknown risks, uncertainties, contingencies and other important factors which are difficult or impossible to predict and are 
beyond its control. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and such risks, uncertainties, contingencies and other important factors could cause the actual results of 
operations, financial condition and liquidity of BW LPG or the industry to differ materially from those results expressed or implied in this presentation by such forward-looking statements. No 
representation is made that any of these forward-looking statements or forecasts will come to pass or that any forecast result will be achieved and you are cautioned not to place any undue influence 
on any forward-looking statement. 
No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made by BW LPG, its affiliates or representatives as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness 
or correctness of the information or the opinions contained herein, for any purpose whatsoever. Neither BW LPG nor any of its affiliates or representatives shall have any responsibility or liability 
whatsoever (for negligence or otherwise) for any loss whatsoever and howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation. All 
information in this presentation is subject to updating, revision, verification, correction, completion, amendment and may change materially and without notice. In giving this presentation, none of BW 
LPG, its affiliates or representatives undertakes any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this presentation or any information or to correct any 
inaccuracies in any such information. The information contained in this presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time and has not been, and will not be, 
updated to reflect material developments which may occur after the date of the presentation.  
The contents of this presentation are not  to be construed as legal, business, investment or tax advice. Each recipient  should consult its own legal, business, investment or tax adviser as to legal, 
business, investment or tax advice. By attending this presentation you acknowledge that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market position of BW LPG and 
that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view on the potential future performance of the business of BW LPG. This presentation must be read in 
conjunction with the recent financial information and the disclosures therein. 
This presentation and the information contained herein are not an offer of securities for sale in the United States and are not for publication or distribution to persons in the United States (within the 
meaning of Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”)). The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act 
and may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a 
violation of United States securities laws. BW LPG has not registered and does not intend to register its securities in the United States or to conduct a public offering of shares in the United States. 
Copies of this presentation are not being made and may not be distributed or sent, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan, or any other jurisdiction in which such 
distribution would be unlawful or would require registration or other measures. 
In any EEA Member State other than Norway that has implemented Directive 2003/71/EC (as amended, together with any applicable implementing measures in any Member State, the “Prospectus 
Directive”), this presentation is only addressed to and is only directed at qualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive. 
For the UK based investors - This presentation is only being distributed to and is only directed at persons in the United Kingdom that are (i) investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the 
Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended (the “Order”) or (ii) high net worth entities, and other persons to whom this presentation may lawfully be 
communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as “relevant persons”). This presentation must not be acted on or relied on by persons who 
are not relevant persons. Any investment or investment activity to which this presentation relates is available only to relevant persons and will be engaged in only with relevant persons.  



Third quarter 2014 highlights 
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 Earnings and results reflect the continuing firm market 

 Fleet utilisation continued to be strong at 96% and contributed positively to earnings 

 TCE earnings of USD 159.2 million in the quarter compares to USD 75.9 million in Q3 
2013 

 EBITDA continues to trend positively with Q3 2014 EBITDA of USD 108.8 million 
compared to USD 42.0 million in Q3 2013 

 Net profit of USD 87.8 million compares to USD 68.9 million in Q3 2013 
– Improved EBITDA by USD 66.8 million (159%) compared to Q3 2013 
– No fleet write back of impairment booked in Q3 2014 (Q3 2013: USD 42.9 million) 

 
 Key Metrics 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Subsequent event 
 BW Aries, the first of eight new building vessels, was delivered on 17 November 2014  

 
Note:1) EPS is computed basis number of shares outstanding as of 30 September 2014 
         2) ROE and ROCE on a rolling 12 months basis is computed basis equity and capital employed as at 30 September 2014 
         3) Leverage ratio is computed as total debt over total debt and equity 
 

Q3 YTD Rolling 
12 Months 

EPS1  $ 0.64   $ 1.39   $ 1.66  

ROE2 8.4% 18.3% 21.8% 
ROCE2 5.7% 12.6% 15.0% 
Leverage ratio3 34.5% 34.5% 34.5% 



Global LPG Fleet Size and New Build (Oct’14) VLGC Fleet Profile1 

BW LPG fleet growing through 2014-2016 
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33 vessels above 20 years and 80 newbuildings on order with 164 on water (Oct’14) 
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BW LPG Fleet Outlook 

 
 BW Aries, the first HHI newbuilding, was delivered on 17 

November 2014 
 

 The remaining 7 HHI newbuildings are scheduled to be 
delivered as follows: 
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Fleet and new build orderbook 

Source: Internal  
1) Fleet profile and orderbook showing sailing fleet and confirmed orders as of 31st October 2014  
2) The BW LPG fleet timeline assumes that vessels on time charter-in will be redelivered at charter expiry.  
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Timeline based on current contracts 

Note: The fleet timeline assumes that vessels on time charter-in will be redelivered at charter expiry. However, most of these time charter-in contracts have purchase options attached to them 
With the conclusion of commercial arrangements with regards to BW Tokyo and BW Kyoto, BW LPG now derives full economic benefit from BW Kyoto whereas BW Tokyo is chartered-out on a back to back 

arrangement 
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Reimei 
BW Empress 

Yuyo Berge, 
Lucinda 
Providence 

BW Havlys 

BW Danuta 

Yuyo Spirits 

Yuricosmos, 
Vermillion First 

BW Birch 

G. Symphony, 
Gas Capricorn 

BW Cedar,  
BW Oak,  
BW Maple 

BW Pine 
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24 

BW Aries (Q4) 

NB 2706 (Q1),  
NB 2707 (Q1),  
NB 2722 (Q2),  
NB 2723 (Q3),                          
NB 2724 (Q4) 
 

G. Symphony 
(Q2) 

Gas Capricorn 
(Q1), 
Reimei (Q1), 
Berge Summit 
(Q2) 
 

Chartered-in fleet Owned vessels Charter expiry Divested vessels 

 NB 2736 (Q2), 
NB 2737 (Q2) 
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  Q3 2014 Q3 2013 YTD 2014 YTD 2013 
    

Revenue 211,365 112,375 565,084 295,543 
Voyage expenses (52,116) (36,471) (164,628) (108,585) 
TCE income 159,249 75,904 400,456 186,958 

Other operating income 497 124 1,372 372 
Charter hire expense (24,961) (14,537) (73,910) (38,124) 
Other operating expenses (26,019) (19,442) (75,776) (58,786) 
Operating profit before depreciation, amortisation and impairment 108,766 42,049 252,142 90,420 

Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment  - 2 - (880) 
Loss on disposal of subsidiaries - (1,025) - (1,025) 

108,766 41,026 252,142 88,515 

Amortisation charge (1,228) (1,580) (3,683) (5,108) 
Depreciation charge (16,664) (12,055) (47,965) (37,613) 
Write-back of impairment charge/(impairment charge) - net - 42,900 - 47,347 
Operating profit/(loss) 90,874 70,291 200,494 93,141 

Finance expense – net (3,206) (1,365) (9,404) (3,333) 
Profit/(loss) before tax and other comprehensive income for the 
financial period 87,668 68,926 191,090 89,808 

Income tax (199) - (422) - 
Profit/(loss) after tax for the financial period 87,469 68,926 190,668 89,808 

Items that may be subsequently reclassified to income statement 
- Cash flow hedges 316 - (93) - 
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial period 87,785 68,926 190,575 89,808 

Q3 2014 income statement 
Unaudited figures in USD thousands 
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EBITDA cumulative trend 
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 VLGC TCE Income was in line with expectations with TCE per 
day at USD 53,600 for Q3 and USD 43,800 for YTD 
– Continued strong participation in the Atlantic market, often 

at a strong premium to Baltic 
 

 LGC TCE Income was in line with expectations with TCE per 
day at USD 24,800 for Q3 and USD 25,300 for YTD 
 

 EBITDA continues to trend positively  
– Continued strong utilisation and an historically firm rate 

environment during Q3 
– Effective cost management  
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YTD EBITDA development Comments 



(Audited) 
Balance sheet 30 Sep 2014 31 Dec 2013 

  

Total non-current assets  1,433,473 1,377,574 
Total current assets 204,547 253,839 
Total assets 1,638,020 1,631,413 

Total shareholders’ equity 1,041,041 974,729 

Total non-current liabilities 487,959 504,603 
Total current liabilities 109,020 152,081 
Total liabilities 596,979 656,684 
Total equity and liabilities 1,638,020 1,631,413 

Cash flow Q3 2014 Q3 2013 YTD 2014 YTD 2013 

Cash flows from operating activities      

Profit/(loss) for the financial period 87,668 68,926 191,090 89,808 
Adjustments 20,719 (27,015) 59,771 198 
Operating cash flow before working capital changes 108,387 41,911 250,861 90,006 
Changes in working capital 16,992 (36,866) (193) (65,268) 
Cash generated from operations 125,379 5,045 250,668 24,738 
Taxes paid - - (22) (108) 
Net cash provided by operating activities 125,379 5,045 250,646 24,630 

Net cash used in investing activities (32,925) (92,764) (106,421) (134,106) 

Net cash used by financing activities (90,086) 80,411 (194,613) 98,370 

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents 2,368 (7,308) (50,388) (11,106) 
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the financial period 58,151 18,423 110,907 22,221 

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial period 
 

60,519 11,115 60,519 11,115 

Q3 2014 balance sheet and cash flow 
Unaudited figures in USD thousands 
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Financing 
Unaudited figures in USD millions 
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 Available liquidity of USD 180.5 million 
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10 Note:  
BW Broker is a bareboat-in vessel and included in the figures above. 

3 Months ended  

30 Jun 2014 

3 Months ended  

31 Mar 2014 

12 Months ended  

31 Dec 2013 

12 Months ended  

31 Dec 2012 

Charter hire Expense TCE EBITDA 

3 Months ended  

30 Sep 2014 



BW LPG – summary and outlook 
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 BW LPG remains positive on the market outlook for the LPG transportation sector, in 
particular day rates for VLGCs in 2014 – 2015 

 In recent weeks the market has been somewhat less strong as demand has softened 
and the tightness in ship availability is less than has been the case through the year 

 Newbuildings delivering within the next two years add to the orderbook, resulting in 
some expectation of market rebalancing and rate reductions in particular through 2016 

 Continued growth in US NGL production and fractioning / terminal capacity suggests 
potential for continued export growth to absorb incremental new tonnage over time  

 BW LPG remains intent on maintaining a market leadership position in fleet scale over 
time, however this will be built on well-timed value-accretive transactions which 
suggests that acquisitions in historically high markets are unlikely to be attractive 

 With BW LPG’s strong balance sheet and strategic balance between fixed income 
against spot, we are well positioned for stability through volatile markets, and as a 
platform for growth 

 



Section 1 
Business Update Q&A session 



Section 1 
Business Update Appendix 



VLGC and LGC TCE per Revenue Day 
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Note: 
* COA-Fixed is based on certain assumptions for example with regards to routes and days of employment 
Time Charter - Out and COAs are based only on contracted duration. It is likely that the Company renews some or all of its Time Charter - Out and COAs in the years ahead 

Review of achieved TCE YTD Sep 2014 and fixed income outlook 

VLGC 
 Fixed income from Time Charter – Out for YTD Sep 2014 accounted for USD 55.0 million or 15% of total TCE 

income and COA – Fixed accounted for USD 84.3 million or 23%  
 Q4 2014 income for Time Charter – Out is  expected to be USD 29.0 million and COA-Fixed is expected to be 

USD 8.1 million, based on certain assumptions* relating to voyages direction and duration during the period 
 
LGC 
 YTD Sep 2014 income for Time Charter – Out accounted for USD 16.4 million or 47% of total TCE income and 

COA – Fixed accounted for USD 3.2 million or 9%, in the LGC segment 
 

VLGC YTD 2014 Q4 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Voyage Charter          55,603          
COA - Spot            43,455  
COA - Fixed             39,823             35,700             31,775             31,908             31,908  
Time Charter - Out             36,232              38,484             35,101            32,045             30,864  

LGC YTD 2014 Q4 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Voyage Charter           23,453          
COA - Spot                     -   
COA - Fixed             35,898  
Time Charter - Out            24,377            35,763              33,660              32,462     



VLGC and LGC Days 
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VLGC 
• Time charter income accounted 

for 18% of the available days for 
YTD Sep 2014 

• In Q4 2014, time charter income 
is expected to account for 27% of 
available days 

 
LGC 
• Time charter income accounted 

for 45% of the available days for 
YTD Sep 2014 

• In Q4 2014, fixed time charter 
income is likely to occupy the 
Company’s LGC fleet for 80% of 
the available days  

 

• Available days is calculated as total ship days (365 days per available vessel) less planned maintenance (including dry docking days) and less expected Time 
Charter - Out days and COA-Fixed days 

• COA-Fixed (COA days at fixed day rates) is determined applying certain assumptions, for example with regards to routes and days of employment 
• Time Charter - Out  and COAs are calculated based on contracted duration. It is likely that the Company renews some or all of its Time Charter - Out and COAs in 
the future, at rates reflecting the fixed income market outlook at time of renewal 

Notes: 

VLGC YTD 2014 Q4 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Available Days   -             1,720            6,896            8,519             8,685  
Voyage Charter Days  2,410                    -                       -                     -                   -   
COA - Spot Days     2,129                    -                 -             -                     -   
COA - Fixed Days             2,117                228           1,881            2,140              2,140  
Time Charter - Out Days        1,519                 754      2,810     2,097             1,810  
Technical downtime             178                 103           120             196               196  
Ship days            8,353            2,805           11,707            12,951           12,831  
Time Charter - Out % of Total 18% 27% 24% 16% 14% 

LGC YTD 2014 Q4 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Available Days                 -                 89            1,136          1,418           1,810  
Voyage Charter Days               589                  -                    -                      -                     -   
COA - Spot Days                   -                    -                     -                      -                     -   
COA - Fixed Days                 81                     -                  -                   -                 -   
Time Charter - Out Days       617     367              674                363                  -   
Technical downtime                78                 4                 15                49                   15  
Ship days            1,365               460             1,825              1,830              1,825  
Time Charter - Out % of Total 45% 80% 37% 20% 0% 



Glossary of terms 
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Terms Explanation 

Time Charter - 
Out 

: charter hires with a fixed hire rate for a fixed duration (term of charter) 

Voyage Charter : charter hires negotiated on spot/market rates 

COA - Spot : contracts of affreightment with variable element(s) in the hire rates for a specified range 
of duration (term of charter) and frequency (number of cargoes lifted).  These contracts 
are typically determined with reference to the Baltic rate for VLGCs 

COA - Fixed : contracts of affreightment with fixed day rates applicable for a specified  duration (term of 
charter) and frequency (number of cargoes lifted) 
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Strong board of directors 
Andreas Sohmen-Pao - Chairman of the Board  
 CEO of BW Group 
 Non-executive director of BW Offshore  
 Board member of The Esplanade Co Ltd (Singapore) and the National Parks Board (Singapore) 

John B. Harrison – Vice Chairman  
 Independent Non-executive Director at BW Group, AIA Group Limited and Hong Kong Stock Exchanges and Clearing Limited 
 Former Deputy Chairman of public accounting firm KPMG International 
 Fellow of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and a member of the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public 

Accountants 

Dato’ Jude P Benny - Member of the Board 
 Managing Partner of Joseph Tan Jude Benny, which he founded in 1988 
 Named as the Maritime Lawyer of the Year, 2012, for Singapore by Best Lawyers 
 Director of the Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore 

Andreas Beroutsos - Member of the Board  
 Executive Vice President of Caisse the Depot et Placement du Quebec  
 Former Managing Partner of One Point Capital Management and Navigos Capital Management 
 Former Senior Managing Director at Eton Park Capital Management 
 Former Director (senior partner) with McKinsey & Company in New York 
 Former Member of the General Council of the Hellenic Financial Stability Fund 

Anne Grethe Dalane - Member of the Board 
 Business Process Owner, Sales at Yara International, has been with Yara since 2003 
 Former executive positions at Norsk Hydro in Human Resources, Corporate Strategy and Finance 
 Board experience includes Hafslund, EDB Business Partners and Prosafe 

Anders Onarheim - Member of the Board  
 Board member of Solstad Offshore, North Energy, Reach Subsea and other investment firms 
 Former Managing Director in companies within the investment bank Carnegie Group 
 Previously worked with Goldman Sachs and Merrill Lynch 

 

Leading international board of directors 



Nicholas Murray Gleeson - Chief Executive Officer  
 
 Joined BW LPG from his position as Group CFO of BW Group, having previously also held the role of CFO, BW 

Gas Ltd 
 

 More than 20 years of business experience as CFO and in other senior finance roles 
 

 Australian Chartered Accountant and holds a Bachelor of Commerce in Accounting from the Australian National 
University and an MBA from INSEAD 

Vijay Kamath - Chief Financial Officer  
 
 Joined BW LPG from FSL Asset Management where he was SVP and CCO 

 
 More than 20 years of experience in banking, financial management, sales and other functions 

 
 Master of Management Studies and Bachelor of Science from Goa University, India 

Andrew Hoare - Chief Commercial Officer 
 
 Joined BW LPG from his position as VP Commercial and Operations at BW Maritime which he joined in 2003 

 
 More than 20 years of experience in the shipping industry 

 
 Masters in Arts (Honours) in Management with International Relations from the University of St. Andrews, 

Scotland and an MBA from Ashridge Management College, London 

Sugato Roy – Head of fleet supervision 
 

 Joined BW LPG from his position as Head of Technical Operations at Navig8 Ship Management where he played 
an integral role in setting up their Ship Management division in Singapore 
 

 More than 27 years of experience in the shipping industry, having built up extensive sailing experience at sea and 
ship management experience on shore 
 
 

Experienced management team 
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